USPTO 7/2/2011 9:58:07 AM PAGE 4/009 Fax Server); JOEL SCHECHTER ESQ. COMPANY: CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD, LLC

96/27/2011 15.33 FAX 238 947 8025

COMMINGS & FOCKACOO FFC

@ 001/008

Y 2 3 2011 Form PTO-1894 (Rev. 13-11) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 03/3*	05 96 627		U.S. DEPAR United States Par T	RYMENT OF I	COMMERC emark Offi
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1036253	58	documents or the ne		
1. Name of conveying party(les):			tress of receiving p		
Anahelm Ducks Hockey Club, LLC	Ac	ditional names, ac	doresses, or citizenship		☐ Yes ☑ No
-		Name: <u>IPMorgan</u> Internal Address:	Chase Bank, N.A.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
General Partnership Lim Corporation- State:	red remnership		270 Fark Ave.		
X Other Limited Liability Company		City: New York	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Citizenship (see guldelines)		State: New York		N-1	
	77-	Country: usa		ip: <u>10017</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attac	Les Mus [Association	Citizenship	78 2 987 888888888	***********
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution	Date(s):	General Partru	arahip Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)May 17, 2011	[Limited Partne	rship Cilizenship	·	AAAAAA programpooyaaga
Assignment ' Me		Corporation C	Cilizenship		
	[]	Other Assoct	acton Citizenship	ordo	
	suda ortzettia III s	ıssignee is not dor	nicited in the United St	ates, é dome	stin
Other	· (Designations musi	be a separate docum	ani from ponk	⊒noreni) ⊒rwo
4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s) and ide	ntification or d	escription of the T	rademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. 1	Trova ad or man market Comment	měrským m bim /mž		
	I_	Trademark Regi			
See Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreeme	I_	•	emark Security Agreeme	nt attached h	treto.
	nt attached hereto.	Schedule A to Trade	emark Security Agreeme		*****
C. Identification or Description of Trade 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	mark(s) (and Filing Determines pondence 6.	Addition o	emark Security Agreeme nal sheet(s) ettached? Ir Registration Numb f applications and		*****
C. Identification or Description of Trade 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	mark(s) (and Filing Determined for the second secon	Addition of Application of Application of Application of Application of Applications in Applic	mark Security Agreemental sheel(s) ettached? In Registration Numb In Registration Numb In Registration Security In Regist	Eg Yea [er is υπκποι	*****
C. Identification or Description of Trade 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	mark(s) (and Filing Determined for the second secon	Addition of Application of Application of Application of Application of Applications in Applic	emark Security Agreeme nal sheet(s) ettached? Ir Registration Numb f applications and	Eg Yea [er is υπκποι	*****
C. Identification or Description of Trade 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	mark(s) (and Filing Determined for the second secon	Addisor of Application of Application of Application of Application of Application of Applications in Application of Applicatio	mark Security Agreemental sheel(s) ettached? In Registration Numb In Registration Numb In Registration Security In Regist	Yes [er is unknown	No No
C. Identification or Description of Trade 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name toel Schechter Esq. Internal Address: Cumminos & Lockwood LL	mark(s) (and Filing Determined for the second secon	Addition of Application of Application of Application of Application of Applications in Applications in Authorized	emark Security Agreement sheet(s) attached? If Registration Number for Applications and volved: R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) To be charged to dep	Yes [er is unknown	No No
C. Identification or Description of Trade 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name [log) Scherhter Esq. Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood LL Street Address: 3001 Tamiami Trail North	mark(s) (and Filing Determined for the second secon	Addition of Application of Application of Application of Application of Applications in Applications in Authorized Authorized Enclosed	emark Security Agreement sheet(s) attached? If Registration Number for Applications and volved: R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) To be charged to dep	Yes [er is unknown	No No
C. Identification or Description of Trade 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name tool Schechter Esq. Internal Address: Cumminos & Lockwood LL Street Address: 3001 Tamiami Trail North City Mantes State Fiorida Phone Number 239-649-3128	mark(s) (and Filing Determined for the second secon	Addition if Application of fotal number of egistrations included otal fee (37 CF Authorized (Enclosed	emark Security Agreement sheet(s) ettached? In Registration Number of applications and volved: R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) to be charged to depart of the	Yes er is unknown	No No
C. Identification or Description of Trade 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name joel Schechter Eso. injernal Address: Cumminos & Lockwood II. Street Address: 3001 Tamiami Trail North City Mantes State Finds Zip 341 Phone Number 239-649-3128 Fax Number: 239-430-3325	mark(s) (and Filing Determined for the second secon	Addition of Application of Application of Application of Application of Application of Applications in Authorized Enclosed Sentional Information of Applications of Application	mark Security Agreement sheet(s) ettached? In Registration Number Applications and volved: R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) To be charged to department:	Yes er is unknown	No (Nn):
C. Identification or Description of Trade 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name tool Schechter Esq. Internal Address: Cumminos & Lockwood LL Street Address: 3001 Tamiami Trail North City Mantes State Fiorida Phone Number 239-649-3128	mark(s) (and Filing Determined for the second secon	Addition if Application of fotal number of egistrations included otal fee (37 CF Authorized (Enclosed	mark Security Agreement sheet(s) ettached? In Registration Number Applications and volved: R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) To be charged to department:	Yes er is unknown	No No

07/11/2011 13:19 FAX 239 947 8025

CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD LLC

2002/009

USPTO D:JOEL SCHECHTER ESQ. 7/2/2011 9:58:07 AM PAGE 5/009 COMPANY:CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD, LLC

Fax Server

08/27/2011 15:33 FAX 239 947 8025

CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD LLC

Ø 002/006

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Tradomark

Registrations --

or

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Service Mark

Registration No.

Registration Date

Webbed D Design Webbed D Design

3,453,483 3,457,742

June 24, 2008 July 1, 2008

Trademark

Pending Applications -

or Service Mark United States Patent and Trademark Office

Application No /Date

Status

ANAHEIM DUCKS & Duck 85/186,318

Pending

Mask with Hockey Stick

November 29, 2010

Design (2010)

ANAHEIM DUCKS & Duck 85/186,306

Pending

Mask with Hockey Stick

November 29, 2010

Design (2010)

FAC ID: 198033878 UCN: 006788731-000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0891

07/11/2011 13:19 FAX 239 947 8025

CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD LLC

2003/009

Fax Server

USPTO

7/2/2011 9:58:07 AM PAGE 6/009 D: JOEL SCHECHTER ESQ. COMPANY: CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD, LLC

06/27/2011 15:33 FAX 239 847 8025

CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD LLC

Ø 003/008

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ANAHEIM DUCKS HOCKEY CLUB, LLC (FORMERLY NAMED "ANAHEIM SPORTS MANAGEMENT, LLC"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of (hereinafter referred to as the "Grantor"), owns the U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule "A" annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has agreed to grant, subject to (i) liens permitted to exist on such assets pursuant to both (A) the Credit Agreement, effective as of October 30, 2007, as amended and restated effective as of May 17, 2011 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise medified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the Grantor, the banks (the "Banks") that are parties to the Credit Agreement, and IPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Book Manager and Administrative Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Banks, and (B) the Security Agreement, effective as of October 30, 2007, by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) existing trademark licenses granted by the Grantor in the ordinary course of rights with respect to such assets, a security interest in certain assets of the Grantor to secure the payment of all amounts owing under the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby mortgage, pledge and grant to the Agent, its successors, endorsees, transferces and assigns for the ratable benefit of the Banks, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following U.S. trademark applications and trademark registrations, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and which is more fully described in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein:

- each U.S. trademark, trademark registration and trademark application referred to in Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application;
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark or trademark registration referred to in Schedule A, and of any trademark licensed under any trademark license listed on Schedule A, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark, trademark registration or trademark licensed under any trademark license.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the interest granted in the Security Agreement which is incorporated herein by reference, and of which this Trademark Security Agreement is a part. The security interest created by this Trademark Security Agreement and the rights of the Agent to enforce its rights and remedies with respect to the Collateral are subject to the rights of the NHL under the NHL Governing Documents (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement).

FAC ID: 198033878 UCN: 006788731-000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0892

USPTO 7/2/2011 9:58:07 AM PAGE 7/009 Fax Server 1:JOEL SCHECHTER ESQ. COMPANY:CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD, LLC

06/27/2031 15:34 FAX 239 947 8025

CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD LLC

Ø 004/006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized to be effective as of the <u>V</u> day of May, 2011.

ANAHEIM DUCKS HOCKEY CLUB, LLC

By: H & S Vohtures JATA its Manager

By:

Name: Michael Schulman

Title: Manager

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
ss.
COUNTRY OF ORANGE)

On May 16, 2011, before me, Valerie J. Kessinger, personally appeared MICHAEL SCHULMAN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

VALERIE J. RESSURER
Commission # 1828357
Notary Public - California
Oranga County
My Commi. Expiras Apr 8, 2015

Signature of Notary Public

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 05/23/2011